







# REPLACEMENT PARTS

Ref.			Ref.		
<u>No.</u>	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
101	1342446	M4 X 8MM CHEESE HD SCREW	148	1320101	M5.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER
102	1343406	DUST DEFLECTOR	149	1349973	GIB
103	1343409	1/4" ADAPTER	150	1243395	M5 HEX NUT
104	432-01-329-0002	1/2" COLLET W/NUT	152	1320101	M5.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER
105A	1243301	EXT RET RING	153	1310162	M5 X 12MM PAN HD SCREW
107	43-512	BELT FOR BT ROUTER	154	1343391	MOTOR ASSY, INCL.:
108	1343410	PULLEY	155	1243456	M6 HEX NUT
109	1243339	M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCREW	156	1343424	STUD
110	1345358	SPINDLE	157	1343381	MOTOR PLATE
111	1343453	WAVE WASHER	158	1343392	M6.4 EXT TOOTH WASHER
112	1313116	BALL BEARING	159	1343451	M6 X 25MM FLAT HD SCREW
113	1343446	SPACER			
114	1313116	BALL BEARING			ACCESSORIES: (Optional)
115	1343464	COLLAR			
116	1343472	FAN, INCL:	*	43-515	1/2IN ARBOR, INCL.:
117	901-04-150-1186	#10-32 X 1/4" HEX SOC SET SCREW	160	955-01-020-0023	9/16" & 7/8" BOX END WRENCH
118	1343465	M6-1.0 X 25MM HEX SOC HD L.H. SCREW	161	902-01-201-2575	1/2-16 HEX NUT
119	1343473	SHROUD	162	1343463	SPINDLE
120	1342446	M4 X 8MM CHEESE HD SCREW	170	1313325	M8 X 20MM CARRIAGE HD SCREW
122	1243496	M10 HEX NUT	*	50-321	ROUTER/SHAPER STAND, INCL.:
123	1243360	M10.2 LOCK WASHER	171	904-01-010-1606	3/8" FLAT WASHER
124	1343380	FRAME	172	1243398	M8 HEX NUT
125	1246147	M3 X 14MM SPRING PIN	173	1313325	M8 X 20MM CARRIAGE HD SCREW
126	904-01-010-1604	5/16" FLAT WASHER	174	904-01-010-1606	3/8" FLAT WASHER
126A	1343396	ADJ NUT	175	1243398	M8 HEX NUT
127	1343382	CLAMP PLATE	176	1343458	UPPER BRACKET
128	1343385	SHOE	177	1343459	LOWER BRACKET
129	1343405	INDICATOR	178	1342702	LEG
130	1243570	M4 X 30MM CHEESE HD SCREW	179	427-99-048-0001	PLASTIC FOOT
131	1343383	ARM			
132	1343394	SCREW	*		NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED
133	1343387	SPACER	**		NOT SHOWN
134	902297	KNOB ASSY			
136	1313192	M5 X 20MM CHEESE HD SCREW			
137	1343538	M5.1 LOCK WASHER			
138	1343390	5/16" LOCK WASHER			
139	1343386	SPRING			
140	1246174	M10 X 15MM HEX HD SCREW			
141	904-03-050-1660	INT TOOTH WASHER			
142	1343427	KNOB			
143	1243339	M6 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCREW			
144	1313361	M6.4 EXT TOOTH WASHER			
145	1246013	M6 X 12MM HEX HD SCREW			
146	1343384	SHAFT			
147	1349954	M5 X 12MM BUTTON HD SCREW			

---

## STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT

In order to promote tool safety, Delta Machinery strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repairs. Any product that is presented to a Delta Authorized Service Centers for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center at the time of repair.

*This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the Delta Technical Publications Department or through your service outlet.*